

ARTSON ENGINEERING LIMITED

19th April 2024

Corporate Relationship Dept., **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra

Script code: 522134

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Confirmation regarding non-applicability with reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, BSE circular dated April 11, 2019 and the chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, the Exchange Circular dated April 11, 2019, the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022 we hereby confirm that the Company does not fall in the category of 'Large Corporate'. The necessary certificate as per the prescribed format is enclosed as **Annexure**.

Kindly take the above on record.

For Artson Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Deepak Tibrewal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS 8925



ARTSON ENGINEERING LIMITED

Annexure

Format of the Initial Disclosure

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Artson Engineering Limited
2	CIN	L27290MH1978PLC020644
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on 31st March 2024 (in Rs. Cr.)	Rs. 60.00 Cr.
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and the chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022.

Sd/- Sd/-

Deepak Tibrewal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Siva Rama Krishna K Chief Financial Officer